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SPECIAL

Marine Act 1988
SECTION 15 NOTICE

I, the Director of Marine Safety, on the recommendation of Stuart Ord, Regional Manager, City
and Bays, Parks Victoria, hereby give notice under subsection 15(1) of the Marine Act 1988 that:

(a) bathing and the operation of vessels excluding authorised persons, competitors and
vessels operated by Victoria Police, Parks Victoria, Lifesaving Victoria, Swimming
Australia and other vessels authorised by the Chief Ranger – Port Phillip, Parks
Victoria (or delegate) is prohibited on the waters of Port Phillip within the area and
times detailed below.

(b) At the completion of activities on any of the times and dates detailed in Table A and as
determined and announced by the Chief Ranger – Port Phillip, Parks Victoria (or
delegate), the waters will revert to the provisions of Schedule 1 contained in Notice 
No. 1 made under subsection 15(2) of the Marine Act 1988.

Swimming Australia Open Water Championships Exclusion Zone and Closure Times

Day/Date Area Closure Times

Monday 12 March 2007 8.00 am – 3.00 pm

Tuesday 13 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Wednesday 14 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Thursday 15 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Friday 16 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Saturday 17 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Sunday 18 March 2007 7.00 am – 3.30 pm

Monday 19 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Tuesday 20 March 2007 9.00 am – 4.30 pm

Wednesday 21 March 2007 9.00 pm – 4.30 pm

Thursday 22 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Friday 23 March 2007 8.30 am – 4.30 pm

Saturday 24 March 2007 7.00 am – 6.00 pm

Sunday 25 March 2007 7.00 am – 5.30 pm
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Reference No.: 247/2007
Dated 9 March 2007

BRIAN RICHES
Director of Marine Safety
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